56 10/02
Ordering code system
B37631 K 7 105 K 0 60
Packaging
60  cardboard tape, 180-mm reel
62  blister tape, 180-mm reel
^
^

HighCap; X7R
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
62 10/02
High
Cap
         Ordering codes and packing for HighCap, X5R, 6,3; 10; 16 and 25 VDC,
nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Blister tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
**  60 **  62
CR
1) VR (VDC) Ordering code mm pcs/reel pcs/reel
Case size 0402
100,  nF 10 B37621K8104K0** 0,5 ± 0,05 10000 –
Case size 0603
1,0 µF 6,3 B37631K7105K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
2,2 µF 6,3 B37631K7225K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
330,  nF 10 B37631K8334K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
1,0 µF 10 B37631K8105K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
100,  nF 25 B37631K0104K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
Case size 0805
4,7 µF 6,3 B37641K7475K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
10,  µF 6,3 B37641K7106K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
1,0 µF 10 B37641K8105K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
2,2 µF 10 B37641K8225K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
Case size 1206
10,  µF 6,3 B37572K7106K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
4,7 µF 10 B37572K8475K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
10,  µF 10 B37572K8106K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
Case size 1210
22,  µF 6,3 B37650K7226K0** 2,5 ± 0,2 – 500
10,  µF 10 B37650K8106K0** 2,0 ± 0,2 – 2000
10,  µF 16 B37650K9106K0** 2,0 ± 0,2 – 2000
22,  µF 16 B37650K9226K0** 2,5 ± 0,2 –   500
4,7 µF 25 B37650K0475K0** 2,0 ± 0,2 – 2000
Case size 1812
22,  µF 16 B37653K9226K0** 2,5 ± 0,2 – 500
10,  µF 25 B37653K0106K0** 2,5 ± 0,2 – 500
1) Other capacitance values on request.
^ ^
HighCap; X5R; 0402 to 1812
63 10/02
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors High
Cap
         Ordering codes and packing for HighCap, X7R, 10, 16, 25 and 50 VDC,
nickel-barrier terminations
Chip thickness Cardboard tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
Blister tape,
∅ 180-mm reel
**  60 **  62
CR
1) VR (VDC) Ordering code mm pcs/reel pcs/reel
Case size 0603
220,  nF 10 B37931K8224K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
Case size 0805
220,  nF 16 B37941K9224K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
330,  nF 16 B37941K9334K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
470,  nF 16 B37941K9474K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
1,0 µF 16 B37941K9105K0** 1,25 ± 0,1 – 3000
220,  nF 25 B37941K0224K0** 0,85 ± 0,1 – 4000
Case size 1206
1,0 µF 16 B37872K9105K0** 1,15 ± 0,1 – 3000
2,2 µF 16 B37872K9225K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
4,7 µF 16 B37872K9475K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
330,  nF 25 B37872K0334K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
470,  nF 25 B37872K0474K0** 1,2 ± 0,1 – 3000
1,0 µF 25 B37872K0105K0** 1,6 ± 0,2 – 2000
220,  nF 50 B37872K5224K0** 0,8 ± 0,1 4000 –
330,  nF 50 B37872K5334K0** 1,2 ± 0,1 – 3000
470,  nF 50 B37872K5474K0** 1,2 ± 0,1 – 3000
Case size 1210
2,2 µF 25 B37950K0225K0** 2,0 ± 0,2 – 2000
1,0 µF 50 B37950K5105K0** 2,0 ± 0,2 – 2000
1) Other capacitance values on request.
^ ^
HighCap; X7R; 0603 to 1210
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors